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} N N B 9.When not in use for a long time, charge the earphones once every 3 ) . régles et réglementations locales ou étre lé institut profession-
M I N I SO Battery Capacity 200mAh Charging Time 1-1.5H Turn Down Volume Single press on volume - button months to extend its lifespan. FCC WARNING Capacité de la Batterie| 200mAh cremps de 1-1.5H Baisser le Volume Appuyez briévement sur la touche volume negl. Ne la je%ez pas et ne la jelez pas au 'er'icyc ©¢ parun instiut profession
Music Playback Time <10H N Calling Time <10H o - 10.Avo|c! ccptad with water and other liquids to prevent them from Durée de Lecture de | _. o Durée d'Appel <10H 9. Si vous n'utilisez pas le casque pendant une longue période, rechargez-le
(Volume 30%) (Volume 30%) Turn Up Volume Single press on volume + bution penetrating into the product. Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible la Musique <10H(Volume 30%) PPEl | (Volume 30%) Augmenter le Volume Appuyez briévement sur la touche volume + touz les 3 mois pour prolonger sa durée de vie.
Impedance 320 : 3 . H . Impéd: 10.Evitez le contact avec I'eau et d'autres liquides pour éviter qu'ils ne
) f h h . pedance 320 '
U S E R M AN U AL Play/Pause Single press on power button -?,:i:o‘;gsli?: ii;[:::ilgsvg\:g,: ;;f:gsoafl::‘::%g Qﬁfer:%;zr:ﬂgme::mm to Lecture/Pause Appuyez brivement sur le bouton d'alimentation pénétrent dans le produit.
{E ﬁ = Receive Call s TROUBLESHOOTING the following two conditions: ’ ry brie " o bout " "
5 g eceive Cal ingle press on power button, blue light blinks i ) . (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and Recevoir un appel \ppuyez brievement surle bouton RESOLUTION DES PROBLEME
m H = FUNCTIONS 1853::(:: '(’:ar:;::?fm;eel:f:hz:lh;gei: ;’al::n);o;;;:":::\:‘vi;(her the phone (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference FONCTIONS a ---éla lumiére bIP;ue clignote
Singl button, blue light bli - g that ma desired tion. Appuyez briévement sur le bouton ;
Hang Up ingle press on power button, blue light blinks BT function is on. Check the list on your phone, remove the earphones from - v cause undested pperaton i imi Raccrocher d'alimentation, la lumiere bleue clignote 1. Les écouteurs sans fil ne peuvent pas étre appairés au téléphone.
N N the list, follow the instructi f 1 t ir th h ith Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for 9 Solution : Vérifiez si les écouteurs sont en mode d'appairage et si la fonction BT du
R Function Instructions Reject Call Press power button for 2 seconds, blue light blinks p:or:z 'aga;w € instructions of user manual to pair the earphones with your : Class (E; digital dzvice. pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are Fonction Instructions Rejeter lappel ADP'—'V:;;‘:_II' d'gsbfligthoj%fi‘?i"&e"‘a"(it" petndant 2 téléphone est activée. Vérifiez la liste sur votre téléphone, retirez les écouteurs de
olume _ _ _ - . lesigned to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a @ Volume + P " J re bleue clignote la liste, suivez les instructions du manuel d'utilisation pour appairer a nouveau les ogall 631 2liss @
DINGSAUR SERIES ® Power Button Tum On Press power button for 3 seconds, red and Chargin Plug Type-C charging cable into the charging port 2.Cannot turn on the wireless earphones. residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio i i Mise en Marche | APPUYez sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant 3 secondes, Branchez le cable de charge de type C dans le port écouteurs avec votre téléphone. 2l 2l
WIRELESS HEADSET blue lights blink aftenatively 9ing to start charging Solution: Check the battery to see if it is low. frequency eneray and, if not installed and used in accordance with the @ Bouton d'alimentation les lumiéres rouge et bleue clignotent alternativement. Charger o chargement pour dé?-narretrylgechargemene 2impossible d'allumer IZs e uteurs sans fil Jniadl| 2liso @
o 1.'.'| €] Vzlnlume - Tum OF Press power button for 3 seconds, red light blinks Calling Last Nurber Double press on power bution 3.Can the batterx o! the wireless earpr!ones be replacgd’.f ins?rumioﬁs, mg;’ caulse harmful interference to radio communications. ® Volume - Désactiver Appuyer sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant 3 ‘Appeler le Dernier A douxfor b - N S-olu(ior]  Vérifiez la batterie pour voir si elle est faible.Solution : Vérifiez la batterie woall jass zlise @
bERI E DINDSALRE CASCQLUE g gch o Intert ﬁf_‘rsa";e“ No. The lithium POlyf;Z; battery in the earp"t]t?rliselsp;:roer?;ace'?:'l: o However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular @ MIC - Sef;"djs- la lumiére F?UQE clignote Numéro ppuyez deux fois sur le bouton d'alimentation gotfa\/g:.z ﬁgedisst E:Igfieurs <ans il peuteele ére remplacée 2 Ph’\/g(; g
.5 Audio Interface o Enters pairing mode automatically after turning i i If you don’t use for 5 minutes, it will turn of . wi withi installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or Interf: i B ntre en mode d'appairage automatiquement aprés ) " e " - - F - ! 1 =gl 'l . L9 Juusbo .
Pairing Mode : . ' Automatic Turning Off ° . A quip! ® Interface audio 3.5 y Si vous n'utilisez pas I'appareil pendant 5 minutes, il B N
.MJ |:| '::l 5.“"5 FIL Indicator Light 9 on, red and blue lights blink alternatively automatically, red light blinks goeltnetir:r;' BT is wireless 5o that i s very sensiive (o objocts between he television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off © Voyant Lumineux Mode d'Appairage la mise soasi gtﬁggg?. Igs voyants r?ll-Jge etbleu Arrét Automatique séteindra autc " et e voyant rouge clignotera. _Reponse : Non : Non. La batterie au lithium polymére des écouteurs est Sisso ®
H % 3 ] i g : d on, th i d to try t t the interf b 6 6 il ont été dé 6 616 -C o i
&Sl delow lyg0ll Al © Ty CrrgngPor T~ e oo o, e e Cohono s somacod s Shece e e oy o o | 2non e acourges oy o cores e rtroce by one o ©por e crargece e Comecter | O S s e e 42 mtnrs sk diconeci s kphr dansun ey T
SERIE DINOSAURIO AUDIFONOS DE ‘After turming on, i will automatically connedl back CAUTIONS objects that may affect the connection within the effective distance. -Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. Apres la mise sous lension. I i t' TTENTION Solution : La technologie BT étant sans fi, elle est trés sensible aux objets situés
A Re-Connect to the last paired device, and blue fight wil blink. If 5.Cannot hear audio playing when the earphones are connected to the -Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. Ppa e S ernisel‘n?l;bpaaprz::;)psae}ir::mnﬁﬁér - entre les écouteurs et lappareil appaire. Veérifiez sl y a des objets métalliques ou
DIADEMA INALAMBRICOS the connection failed, it will enter pairing mode computer or phone. o ‘ -Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which b ! bleue clignote. Si la connexion a &chous, lappareil passe autres qui peuvent affecter 'appalrage dans Ia distance effective.
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7CABER (o]n]0] PARAMETERS . Disconnect by yourself or because of exceeding hearing damage. L . . protocol. Make sure the volume is up on your phone or (gom u!e? P -Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. PARAMETRES DU PRODUIT Si vous vous déconnectez vous-méme ou si vous pour éviter les dommages auditifs. Solution : Vérifiez si la sortie audio de l'ordinateur est déja appairée a un périphérique
Disconnect the effective distance, red and blue lights blink 2.For your safety, do not use it in potentially hazardous condition. . e I- fe the A : P h Y l‘l)\ o P N . The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. Déconnexion dépassez la distance effective, les lumiéres rouge 2. Pour votre sécurité, ne ['utilisez pas dans des conditions potentiellement sans fil et si le Bluetooth de l'ordinateur prend en charge le protocole A2DP.
MODEL: 2304 alternatively 3.Do not listen to music, call up or answer the phone while driving to avoid .Can _OPetrha e the Apps of my pt o:;‘e hrcug? the earphones after The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction. et bleue clignotent alternativement dangereuses. Assurez-vous que le volume est élevé sur votre téléphone ou votre ordinateur. n n )
Bluetooth V5.0 F R 20Hz-20KH:; When the battery voltage is lower than the set danger caused by distraction. . . ) © o the phone Gamme de Lorsque Ja tension de la batterie est inférieure 2 la 3. N'écoutez pas de musique, n'appelez pas ou ne répondez pas au 6. Puisje utiliser les icati de mon h, avec les 5@ ks 20~ 55,920 | 52l Jbw sisll ol
o X requency Range 2- iz Low Battery Alarm working voltage (3.3V), there will be a low battery 4.Keep it out of reach of children to avoid danger caused by improper use. Answer: Some apps may not support being operated through the earphones Bluetooth V6.0 Fréquences | 20Hz-20KHz Alarme de tension de fonctionnement définie (3.3 V), un message téléphone en conduisant pour éviter tout danger di & une distraction. aprés avoir appairé les écouteurs sans fil au téléphone ? 3£ 100< ]
Pairing N MINISO-2304 Sensitivit 100348 Y prompt every 30 seconds, blue i ight blinks 5.Do not throw to avoid damage caused by dropping. due to their settings. N o batterie faible de batterie faible apparait toutes les 30 ‘secondes, la 4. Maintenir hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout danger di a une Réponse : |l se peut que certaines applications ne puissent pas étre utilisées via Japa 321002 A MINISO-2304 oLVl puwl
airing Name - ensitivity 2100+ g I(?‘f_Do not sftore ohr use it ugdbern-ZO C or above 45 C to avoid shortening the Nom de I'Appairage MINISO-2304 Sensibilité >100+3dB lumiére bleue clignote. utilisation incorrecte. les écouteurs en raison de leurs paramétres. Type-c USB i)l 3io Sl doslusy i salosl
pyposes o > s . X - i i il . Jiso N
FERE AR TR RAEARAE, X aH RE Function Multimedia, Phone | Charging Port | Type-C USB Previous Track Long press volume - button 7'%55 iglcmzzli’f‘\)/ 3?:;:2,“[); ;pn('epair the product CESSORIES Fonction %“.2'{,?1%‘?1'2 Chg?g'i'eﬁ%nl Type-C USB Piste Précédente Appuyez longuement sur la touche volume - g zz Ipealsetceozng:?v‘;?:rué:gzvf:ég?m;n;gf;g%iu;zg@fﬁ supérieure & 45 ] e
— . . N P . - i > [WRAY] TP e = 5 | Ll oM
PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE Charging Input SV 130mA Tr'a:;js:nlssuon —1om Mot Track Long pross volume + buton 8.Irreplaceable battery. It should be disposed of according to local rules & JE——— SV—180mA Distance de —iom - - C pour éviter de réduire la durée de vie des écouteurs et de la batterie. ACCESSOIRES 4010 " el Mo 180=2do9 5 | il V30
PRODUCT AND KEEP IT PROPERLY istance regulations or be recycled by professional institute. Do not throw away or Device!  Charging Cable*1  User Manual*1 T on = Piste Suivante Appuyez longuement sur la touche volume + 7. Ne pas modifier, démonter ou réparer le produit. aclw1.5~1 il iy ol Lo 200 P
toss into fire. 8. Batterie irremplagable. Elle doit étre mise au rebut conformément aux Appareil*1  Cable de Chargement*1 Manuel d'Utilisation*1 —
307 pa>-selu102 Jalcsy |30 pameclul02 | amsell 25 Sl e s ; Jl)ﬁtn;u,dl L::;Is s aallse s DESCRIPCION DEL PROD Capacidad de la Bateria 200mAh Tiempo de Carga| ~ 1-1.5H Bajar Volumen Pulse una vez el boton de volumen - grrgi:aflld?igos.e utilicen durante un perfodo prolongado, cargue los audifonos FRESM | <10H(EE30%) SRR <10H(ZH30%) BHRET #Type-c AERFNFTTANATHRFTT ;EE;AEE?; j wg;;?;;%mgﬁggwmeg#mﬁﬁgm%E@@ga BTy
n - - - ; PR : = HIR e RRE 5 Y 2 e g B BRI
29132 adglaall - - FPRTR TR Tiempo de Reproduccion | <. o Tiempo de <10H cada 3 meses para prolongar su vida Util. o e 5 o 5 90
82219 80 J‘““” eliss bl : Lol Al aallSo clgl de Musica 10Hi(Volumen 30%)| conversacion (Volumen 30%) Subir Volumen Pulse una vez el botén de volumen + 10. Evite el contacto con agua y otros liquidos para evitar que penetren en el fain 320 RREHM H TR Eﬁganﬁwfs Eﬁ,ﬁ R St
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3wy Jﬂéﬂifrlﬁ ;_.J-f:;! .QU_,B flh al> anllSe b, 22 0o ol oLVl S5lel ads gl s o aiall pul B3l g . 3l Reproducir / Pausar Pulse una vez el boton de alimentacion jjhbﬁf BB 59y sEEE B BRI, ATERIE :2!3“;?&%, ﬂﬁ?ﬁ’ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁ/;%ﬂ‘]g% = =
il TporC o 15 s = e i 53 2 Rospondraiamada | _ Pse e ezl o lntn, e e R s RS RT BAE A S EE R
- S Lol 2tae bl ST SVl p3) 13] ol sl gy llal &l 0 25U sl FUNCION P : _ ) - o SRR , R
plazawyl aayogll 29250 JSoiuy il 2lise lngio 29, 536 Jlasyl 7 ) R Pulse una vez el boton de alimentacion, la luz 1. No se empareja con el teléfono. SEERIA
Saclawdl dgllay Jlail oSoy J2 .3 Colgar ' e i Ik RS oS
bsall ngs il 3 630 il pliso Lol plasaall pac Al 3 slalil Sl la) an s s st &Ll5 i sy podd dollay Y &Yl azul parpadea Respuesta: Aseglrese de que sus audifonos estén en modo de emparejamiento,
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ol 5,98 2, - o g 255501 R 6 10 3535 1 gl &l o i b i 4 Funcién Instrucciones Rchazar amaga | P19 9105 60 st i 2 sogunds verfque en su tolono i ol Sucloolh esi2 buscardo i dspasiive de mit RIRTRED, EE R T — BEEF
\ - . . . AP . PAERE 514 4 ~giolll 1a Volumen + " - — dispositi : JOR=¢ 11413 N 2 HMDEE IR EAER, RIS,
YU sall Lo 1l 3 53a) Jeiiad| pliae Lkl 5 Gl o 639290l sl dlall julu> 568 13 Al Jlail diss 9B Ceigll a2V o] Pulse el boton de alimentacion durante 3 segundos, | - p = At RIZEARAR 3T, ATEPIS prigidovioy . ’ c . .
202V isgall Jang, (dyl 3 620 Jidriadl gliso laio Jis Sla| LS i 35 31 2l 5 3lon ol I o5 15] lam 506 - hiall5lgadls Lol ® Botén de Alimentacion Encender lices roja y azul parpadean il e Carga Conecte el cable de carga Tipo C al puerto de carga 2. No se pueden encender los audifonos. @ FARA S - - 3BEBREREE RN SR BTSSR, LR R TIERM R X 1, FERRA 1, AT X 1
M T J&%Jw‘l’ﬂ o —— TR © Volumen - Pulse el botén de alimentacion durante 3 T — BB e ramotsar s bateri e os audifonos inalémbricos? @ B EHER PR B AR, FLEIEE R B
ol 55919 San Yl s ol Y e ; et oo A alimentacion durante Marcar el Ulimo . . - . ¢ Se puede reemplazar la bateria de los audifonos inalémbricos’ - . ” - = AT E S Ty = RS RS
o ool Jamoall gl bl i 75 sisldl oS 15] ag 5 qulilasfl ","”ASJ:' ::;iij:t: mv’fllli“‘"";:ij ® Micréfono pagar segundos, la luz roja parpadea Rilmero Pulse dos veces el boton de alimentacién Respuesta: No. La bateria de polimero de litio de los audifonos es insustituible. @Mic =i FTBAF BT TIEE, BREF &, BB g%ﬁ;gﬂ%@iéﬁ%ﬁ;’gﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬂgﬁm SRR,
L€ Sy Joaxall waslgll Sgsgldl Jaseiiaiy e N . R . b e Log Cisisl 09 igmaSl 090 2,3 Vbl Jaxat i Entra en modo de emparejamiento automaticamente n o n 2 4. No se pueden conectar los audifonos con el teléfono a menos de 10 ( 4 P P NP - " " . > -
N il i ool oLyl all 31| i) laaus¥l cdgg osall Ssims 3 alaio JSin Sl 21 eIl 51 lgll 1o il Spian 5505 oo 356 AZDP St o pisuaSJl 5 ® Intelrfaz de Audio 3.5mm e pl\g?gjg :ﬂeemo deapUes o enceegjle}' oS lCea o Y caente Apagado Automatico s|a no lo utiliza duramelashrjr;nrg_tgs, se apagara metros, P ® is_vnm%;ﬂm)\ﬁﬁ =58 PRt B B ELE R AT EBEIR A, BIERR. 6. B R BT S AR E RN -20°CR B 145 CAVIBtE, BRI AR E A
a2y O ikio 2l slal JSiy oldY e 1 0 o I loall 5 pasinss Y sVl J>|i'i‘”">’2~ Tuslll dslawdl Glydl 2z dslawdl SV (o wslgll olaks Juis oSay JD .6 ® Indicador Ao el " el I:';"" b rombred Y d Respuesta: Bluetooth es inalambrico, por lo que es muy sensible a los objetos OFCEy BEAMEEBENRHREL B,
EISEROR AT Tl o LYl 6ale . 6 eSs ol Jaiz, (il sl 9 paiay Y .do! >l oo . a0 Lol NS il ol _ 54 @ Puerto de Carga Tipo C Conectar ra el Bluetooth del teléfono, busque el nombre de entre los audifonos y el dispositivo conectado. Compruebe si hay algin metal u @ Type-c 2EO - - R TEMBITIR. EBNBNE R ER;
A N N ol este] 2l SLlSall e 50191 elmly amsall Ll glosul oleloll plasinl vz 3 lgblae] s aclowdl N> o Sl Clasdal] Jass pex Y 28 a2Vl 92 Tip emparejamiento y pulse para conectar olros objelos que puedan afeciar la conexion dentro de Ia distancia efeciiva. ypeesti El IR R A BRI, AT B ST 8L R AT B, SRS R S T I, IR E
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. ol 20 1S 5 ; . 1 las A o » liltimo dispositi i 5 Si 3 = 30F) A /A e = y ey . N _
w9l §) 919 a5V Libsall gy LSVl ghad el & plziadl o Ul sl V‘afJ_JLd‘.’yl Jsl‘“’ 0 d iy 4 La=lall Volver a Conectar ifimo disp jadoy la uz azul Silg Respuesta: Verifique si la salida de audio de la computadora ya esta conectada a SmIY AR BRTS HIE 9. Btk RIS RS, SASIRERME MR, WL RERE hie M.
Logawll e il il wind gusll B3 V.5 fracasa, entrara en el modo de: © ! - 100 5 LEHE4B K ELA TR R, 5B G3tE \ E S PO D,
cidll s o 51 a el 8o (o5 Loie 45 o ulc])l g0 20 s 0 Jéi o> @ L auall u 9 l . 1 psc emparejamiento 1. Se requiere un control razonable del volumen y el tiempo de uso para evitar %Sﬂ%iei?ﬁﬁgtlﬁvg ggv&ﬂﬁiﬂi:zf&'&gxgli ?;?nsblg?;f:?:g E = QH L—e REERAR N K/ ? nRrERRe
i) il o iy o8 33 sl cisinl iy llal s iolladls gaiall rioL 9V paall yun . 1 padiuall s 1 il JIS 1% el PARAMETROS DEL PRODUCTO Si la conexién se desactiva por su operacion o dafos auditivos. , X ) esté bajo. aR= T RIGEBME
NG i ;G 30 guial pasil juani D 2. No lo utilice en situaciones peligrosas para garantizar la seguridad.
oVl ivsall Jaog: s Js iy iiall 2MNo| 91 Joass 91 iy @i V.7 esconectar por estar fuera de la distancia efectiva, las luces 3 Sit peligro para g: t eguridad. 6. ¢ Puedo operar las aplicaciones de mi teléfono a través de los audifonos N &EHFB%
R - N . . ~ . . A - - roja y azul parpadearan alternativamente 3. No escuche musica, no llame ni conteste el teléfono mientras conduce, P S H—TERHE 7
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S i Al e sl Solol dais | 5 ol monl | Rango de Cuando el voltaje de la bateria es inferior al voltaje de para evitar el peligro causado por la distraccion. ) ) Respuesta: Es posible que algunas aplicaciones no admitan el funcionamiento a BFhRA V5.0 SR EEE 20Hz-20KHz e o
ol 534 pliae Yolaw Lt bl oo kil pas gl 1ol aaie “G?IJ_ dnulus e aial “T”:J'T‘uw > Bluetooth V5.0 Frectencia | 20Hz-20KHz Alarma de fungionamientd defindo (3 3) aparecera un aviso 4. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los nifios para evitar el peligro causado través de los audifonos debido a su configuracion. HEM B-TEEME L BFERFRRF T
_ o Al i) Sl 3 o 5l auladll 9 qaiall Nombre de VINISO-2304 Sensiiidad | 21002345 Bateria Baja de bateria baja cada 3 sequndos; 2 luz azul por un uso inadecuado. ) EFRHE MINISO-2304 BYE >100+3dB B EEEe H— T RIRIeE A AREHRRESRNEHNESER, RS FRE T RREREET ] UK
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Jsiill 2liss bzl B30 Slayl [ Jduis Entrada de Carga 5V=180mA L ) <10m Pista Siguiente Mantenga pulsado el boton de volumen + 8. Baterfa insustituible. Debe desecharse de acuerdo con las reglas y Producto*1  Cable de carga™  Manual de usuario*1. FEHA SVTL80mA fosmiese s1om BT WICURAE, SRR R, BRI 3. EF iR EAmil v miniso.com
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regulaciones locales o ser reciclado por un instituto profesional. No lo tire nilo
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